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Quick Start Guide

1. Preparation

Try to avoid using in the environment with stairs (if must, please set up a
guardrail), and try to remove the obstacles on the ground before use.

2. Connect the Power Supply to the Base Station

3. Add Clean Water

4. Install Cleaning Solution

a. Remove the protective film and seal on the bottle.

b. Install the cleaning solution bottle according to the illustration on the Base
Station.

5. Remove Shields

6. Install Side Brushes and Mop Assembly

Align the side brushes with the point as shown in the figure and press them
down. Hearing a “click” indicates that they are installed in place; Align the mop
assembly with the magnetic point.

7. Place the Robot

Place the Robot in front of the Base Station, and then press (0! on the operation
panel. The Robot will enter the Base Station and start charging.

8. First Cleaning

You have 3 ways to operate:

a: Press | button on the Base Station to work.

b: Log in to your account through EZVIZ App, add device and select the cleaning
mode on the home page of the device on the App, and click €2 .

c. Press the (D) button on the Robot to work.

" - English
Routine Maintenance 9
@ To maintain the best condition of the device, please maintain the device and replace spare parts (for
specific maintenance frequency of replacement, please scan the QR code on this paper to get the detailed
user manual)
9. Dump the Dust Box
Press (11 on the operation panel, then the Robot exits the Base Station.
Open the upper cover, lift the dust box handle and take out the dust box.
Unfasten the buckle on the side of the dust box, open the dust box cover and pour out
the garbage inside of it.
Put the dust box back in the Robot and fasten the handle of the dust box.
Press (11 on the operation panel, then the Robot returns to the Base Station.

Do not schedule a cleaning mission if the Dust Box o Filter is not properly installed.
Please make sure that the Dust Box and Filter is properly installed onto the robot before cleaning mission.
10. Clean the Filter in the Clean Water Tank
Open the cover, unfasten the buckle of the filter, and then take the filter upwards out to clean.
11. Clean the Waste Water Tank
Pour out the sewage, and use cleaning tool to remove the dirt in the waste water tank.
12. Replace Dust Bag
a. Open the upper cover of the dust collection box, lift the handle of the dust bag to
take out and discard it.
b. Install a new dust bag into place, and then close the upper cover.
13. Replace Cleaning Solution
a. Take the used water tank out.
b. Remove the protective film and seal on the bottle.
c. Install the cleaning solution bottle according to the illustration on the Base Station.
d. After installation finished, put the waste water tank back to the Base Station.

Kurzanleitungen

1. Vorbereitung

Versuchen Sie einen Einsatz in Umgebungen mit Treppen zu vermeiden (wenn
unvermeidbar, bitte ein Geldnder aufstellen), und versuchen Sie, etwaige
Hindernisse auf dem Boden vor der Benutzung zu entfernen.

2. SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil an die Basisstation an

3. Fiigen Sie sauberes Wasser hinzu

4. Reinigungsldsung installieren

a. Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie und versiegeln Sie die Flasche.

b. Installieren Sie die Reinigungslosungsflasche gemaR der Abbildung auf der
Basisstation.

5. Abdeckungen entfernen

6. Seitenbiirsten und Wischeinsatz installieren

Richten Sie die Seitenbiirsten wie in der Abbildung gezeigt am Punkt aus und
driicken Sie sie nach unten. Ein hérbares ,Klicken” zeigt an, dass sie richtig
installiert sind. Richten Sie den Wischeinsatz am Magnetpunkt aus.

7. Platzieren des Roboters

Stellen Sie den Roboter vor die Basisstation und driicken Sie dann [y auf dem
Bedienfeld. Der Roboter wird in die Basisstation einfahren und mit dem Aufladen
beginnen.

8. Erstreinigung

Sie haben 3 Maglichkeiten zu arbeiten:

a: Driicken Sie die Taste |[> an der Basisstation, um zu arbeiten.

b: Melden Sie sich iiber die EZVIZ-App bei Ihrem Konto an, fiigen Sie das Geréat
hinzu, wahlen Sie auf der Startseite des Geréts in der App den Reinigungsmodus
aus und klicken Sie auf © .

c. Driicken Sie die Taste(') am Roboter, um zu arbeiten.

— Deutsch
RoutineméaBige Wartung
@ Um den besten Zustand des Gerés aufrechtzuerhalten, halten Sie das Gerat bitte instand und tauschen
Sie die der fiir diesen Tausch scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code
auf diesem Papier, um eine detaillierte Bedienungsanleitung zu erhalten).
9. Staubkasten entleeren
Driicken Sie (M auf dem Bedienfeld, dann verlasst der Roboter die Basisstation.
Offnen Sie die obere Abdeckung, heben Sie den Staubkastengriff an und nehmen Sie
den Staubkasten heraus.
Losen Sie die Schnalle an der Seite der Staubbox, 6ffnen Sie die Staubboxabdeckung
und gieRen Sie den Miill darin aus.
Setzen Sie die Staubbox wieder in den Roboter ein und befestigen Sie den Griff der Staubbox.
Driicken Sie iR auf dem Bedienfeld, dann kehrt der Roboter zur Basisstation zuriick.
A\ Pranen Sie keine Reinigungsmission, wenn die Staubbox oder der Filter nicht ordnungsgema installert sind
Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Staubbox und der Filter ordnungsgemaR auf dem Roboter installiert sind,
bevor Sie die Reinigung durchfiihren.
10. Reinigen Sie den Filter im sauberen Wassertank
Offnen Sie die Abdeckung, I6sen Sie die Schnalle des Filters und nehmen Sie dann
den Filter nach oben heraus, um ihn zu reinigen.
11. Reinigen Sie den Abwassertank
GieRen Sie das Abwasser aus und verwenden Sie ein Reinigungswerkzeug, um den
Schmutz im Abwassertank zu entfernen.

12. Staubbeutel ersetzen

a. Offnen Sie die obere Abdeckung des Staubsammelbehdlters, heben Sie den Griff
des Staubbeutels an, um ihn herauszunehmen und zu entsorgen.

b. Setzen Sie einen neuen Staubbeutel ein und schlieRen Sie dann die obere Abdeckung.
13.R l6sung I

a. Nehmen Sie den gebrauchten Wassertank heraus.

b. Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie und versiegeln Sie die Flasche.

c. Installieren Sie die Reinigungsldsungsflasche gemaR der Abbildung auf der Basisstation.
d. Stellen Sie den Abwassertank nach Abschluss der Installation wieder auf die Basisstation.

Guia de inicio rapido

1. Preparacion

Evite utilizarlo en entornos con escaleras (si es necesario, coloque una
barandilla), y retire los obstéculos del suelo antes de utilizarlo.

2. Conecte la Fuente de Alimentacion a la Estacion Base

3. Agregar Agua Limpia

4. Instalar Solucion de Limpieza

a. Retire la pelicula protectora y selle el frasco.

b. Instale la botella de solucién de limpieza de acuerdo con la ilustracion de la
estacion base.

5. Retirar las protecciones

6. Instalar los cepillos laterales y el conjunto de la mopa

alinee los cepillos con el punto, tal y como se indica en la figura, y presione.
Cuando oiga un «clic», estan instalados en su sitio; alinee el conjunto de la mopa
con el punto magnético.

7. Colocar el robot

Coloque el Robot frente a la Estacioén Base, y luego presione (i) en el panel de
operacion. El Robot ingresard a la Estacion Base y comenzara a cargar.

8. Primera limpieza

Tiene 3 formas de operar:

a: Pulse el boton |D en la estacién base para trabajar.

b: Inicie sesidn en su cuenta a través de la aplicacién EZVIZ, agregue el
dispositivo y seleccione el modo de limpieza en la pagina de inicio del dispositivo
en la aplicacion, y raga clicen

c. Pulse el botén (D en el robot para trabajar.

— e Espaiiol

Mantenimiento periédico P
@ Para mantener el dispositivo en las mejores condiciones, haga un mantenimiento del mismo y
sustituya las piezas de repuesto (para conocer la ia especifica de jento o de
de piezas, escanee el codigo QR de este documento para poder acceder al manual del usuario detallado).
9. Descarga del cajon para polvo
Pulse(Jn en el panel de operacion, luego el robot sale de la estacion base.
Abra la cubierta superior, levante la manija de la caja de polvo y saque la caja de polvo.
Desabroche la hebilla en el lado de la caja de polvo, abra la cubierta de la caja de
polvo y vierta la basura dentro de ella.
Vuelva a colocar la caja de polvo en el robot y sujete el mango de la caja de polvo.
Pulse (1R en el panel de operacién, a continuacién, el robot vuelve a la estacién base.

No programe una misién de limpieza si la caja de polvo o el filtro no estan instalados correctamente.
Asegurese de que la caja de polvo y el filtro estén instalados correctamente en el robot antes de la misién
de limpieza.
10. Limpia el filtro en el tanque de agua limpia
Abra la tapa, desabroche la hebilla del filtro y luego saque el filtro hacia arriba para
limpiarlo.
11. Limpie el Tanque de Agua Residual
Vacia las aguas residuales y utiliza una herramienta de limpieza para eliminar la
suciedad en el tanque de agua residual.
12. Reemplace la bolsa para polvo
a. Abra la tapa superior de la caja de recogida de polvo, levante el asa de la bolsa de
polvo para sacarla y desecharla.
b. Instale una nueva bolsa de polvo en su lugar y luego cierre la cubierta superior.
13.R pl la Solucién de Limpi
a. Saque el tanque de agua usada.
b. Retire la pelicula protectora y selle el frasco.
c. Instale la botella de solucién de limpieza de acuerdo con la ilustracion de la
estacion base.
d. Una vez finalizada la instalacion, vuelva a colocar el tanque de aguas residuales en
la estacion base.
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Guides de démarrage rapide

1. Préparation

Essayez d'éviter d'utiliser I'appareil dans un environnement comportant des
escaliers (si nécessaire, installez un garde-corps) et essayez d'éliminer les
obstacles au sol avant de I'utiliser.

2. Connectez I'alimentation électrique a la station de base

3. Ajoutez de I'eau propre

4. Installez la Solution de Nettoyage

a. Retirez le film protecteur et scellez la bouteille.

b. Installez la bouteille de solution de nettoyage conformément a l'illustration sur
la station de base.

5. Retrait des dispositifs de protection

6. Installation des brosses latérales et de I'ensemble serpilliere
alignez les brosses latérales sur le point comme indiqué sur la figure et appuyez
dessus. Un clic retentit pour indiquer qu'ils sont correctement installés ; alignez
I'ensemble serpilliére sur le point magnétique.

7. Positionnement du robot

Placez le robot devant la station de base, puis appuyez sur [ sur le panneau de
commande. Le robot entrera dans la station de base et commencera a charger.
8. Premier nettoyage

Vous avez 3 fagons de fonctionner :

a: Appuyez sur le bouton | de la station de base pour travailler.

b : Connectez-vous a votre compte via l'application EZVIZ, ajoutez un appareil
et sélectionnez le mode de nettoyage sur la page d'accueil de I'appareil dans
I'application, puis cliquez sur © .

c. Appuyez sur le bouton d) du robot pour travailler.

. . Francais
Maintenance de routine Q
@ Pour maintenir le meilleur état de 'appareil, veuillez entretenir l'appareil et remplacer les piéces de rechange
(pour la fréquence d'entretien spécifique de remplacement, veuillez scanner le code QR sur ce papier pour
obtenir le manuel d'utilisation détaillé).

9. Vidage de la boite a poussiére

Appuyez sur [ sur le panneau de commande, puis le robot quitte la station de base.
Ouvrez le couvercle supérieur, soulevez la poignée de la boite a poussiere et retirez la boite a poussiére.
Détachez la boucle sur le coté de la boite a poussiére, ouvrez le couvercle de la boite a
poussiére et versez les ordures a l'intérieur.

Remettez la boite a poussiére dans le robot et fixez la poignée de la boite a poussiére.
Appuyez sur f10 sur le panneau de commande, puis le robot retourne a la station de base.

A\ Ne planifiez pas de mission de nettoyage si la boite & poussiére ou le filtre nest pas correctement installé.
Veuillez vous assurer que la boite a poussiére et e iltre sont correctement installés sur le robot avant la mission de nettoyage
10. Nettoyez le filtre dans le réservoir d'eau propre

Ouvrez le couvercle, détachez la boucle du filtre, puis retirez le filtre vers le haut pour le nettoyer.

11. Nettoyez le réservoir d'eau usée

Videz les eaux usées et utilisez un outil de nettoyage pour éliminer la saleté dans le
réservoir d'eaux usées.

2. Rempl lesacap
a. Ouvrez le couvercle supérieur du bac a poussiére, soulevez la poignée du sac a poussiére
pour le retirer et jetez-le.

b. Installez un nouveau sac a poussiére en place, puis fermez le couvercle supérieur.

13. Remplacer la Solution de Nettoyage

a. Retirez le réservoir d'eau usée.

b. Retirez le film protecteur et scellez la bouteille.

c. Installez la bouteille de solution de nettoyage conformément a lllustration sur la station de base.
d. Une fois l'installation terminée, remettez le réservoir d'eaux usées a la station de base.

Guida di avvio rapido

1. Preparazione

Per quanto possibile, evitare I'utilizzo in ambienti con scale (se non & possibile
farne a meno, installare una ringhiera di sicurezza) e rimuovere gli ostacoli dal
pavimento prima dell'uso.

2. Collega I'alimentatore alla stazione base

3. Aggiungi Acqua Pulita

4. Installare la Soluzione di Pulizia

a. Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva e sigillare il flacone.

b. Installare il flacone di soluzione detergente secondo l'illustrazione sulla
stazione base.

5. Rimozione delle protezioni

6. Installazione delle spazzole laterali e dei moduli panno

allineare le spazzole laterali al punto di montaggio, come mostrato nella figura
che segue, e premere verso il basso. Quando si sente un "clic’, significa che le
spazzole sono correttamente installate. Allineare il modulo panno all'attacco
magnetico di installazione.

7. Posizionamento del robot

Posiziona il Robot di fronte alla Stazione Base, e poi premi (41 sul pannello
operativo. Il Robot entrera nella Stazione Base e iniziera a caricare.

8. Prima pulizia

Hai 3 modi per operare:

a: Premere | pulsante sulla stazione base per lavorare.

b: Accedi al tuo account tramite I'app EZVIZ, aggiungi il dispositivo e seleziona la
modalita di pulizia nellﬁ home page del dispositivo sull'app, quindi fai clic su @ .
c. Premere il pulsante (D) sul robot per lavorare."

- — Italiano
Manutenzione ordinaria
@ Per conservare il dispositivo nelle migliori condizioni possibili, effettuare le operazioni di manutenzione con

regolarita e sostituire | componenti quando necessario (per la frequenza di sostituzione dei pezzi di ricambio,
scaricare il manuale d'uso scansionando il codice QR su questa pagina).

N del itore della polvere
Premere (10 sul pannello operativo, quindi il robot esce dalla stazione base.
Aprire il coperchio superiore, sollevare la maniglia della scatola della polvere ed estrarre
la scatola della polvere.
Sganciare la fibbia sul lato della scatola della polvere, aprire il coperchio della scatola
della polvere e versare la spazzatura al suo interno.
Rimettere la scatola della polvere nel robot e fissare la maniglia della scatola della polvere.
Premere [jN sul pannello operativo, quindi il Robot ritorna alla Stazione Base.
A\ Do not schedule a cleaning mission if the Dust Box o Filter is not properly installed.
Please make sure that the Dust Box and Filter is properly installed onto the robot before cleaning mission
10. Pulisci il Filtro nel Serbatoio dell'Acqua Pulita
Apri il coperchio, sgancia la fibbia del filtro, quindi estrai il filtro verso l'alto per pulirlo.
11. Pulire il Serbatoio dell'’Acqua di Scarto
Versa fuori le acque reflue e usa uno strumento di pulizia per rimuovere lo sporco nel
serbatoio delle acque reflue..
12. Sostituire il sacchetto per la polvere
a. Aprire il coperchio superiore della scatola di raccolta della polvere, sollevare la maniglia
del sacchetto per la polvere per estrarlo e gettarlo.
b. Installare un nuovo sacchetto per la polvere in posizione, quindi chiudere il coperchio superiore.
13. Sostituire la Soluzione di Pulizia
a. Estrarre il serbatoio dell'acqua usato.
b. Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva e sigillare il flacone.
c. Installare il flacone di soluzione detergente secondo l'illustrazione sulla stazione base.
d. Al termine dell'installazione, rimettere il serbatoio delle acque reflue nella stazione base.

Beknopte handleiding

1. Voorbereiding

Probeer het gebruik in een omgeving met trappen te vermijden (voorzie anders
een vangrail) en probeer de obstakels op de grond te verwijderen voor gebruik.

2. Sluit de voeding aan op het basisstation

3. Voeg Schoon Water To

4. Installeer Sch kopl g

a. Verwijder de beschermfolie en sluit de fles af.

b. Installeer de fles met reinigingsoplossing volgens de afbeelding op het
basisstation.

5. Afscherming verwijderen

6. De zijborstels en mop blage i lleren

Lijn de zijborstels uit op het punt zoals weergegeven in de afbeelding en duw ze
omlaag. Als u een “klik” hoort, geeft dit aan dat ze op hun plaats zijn geinstalleerd.
Lijn de mopassemblage uit op het magnetische punt.

7. De robot plaatsen

Plaats de Robot voor het Basisstation en druk vervolgens op fif) op het
bedieningspaneel. De Robot zal het Basisstation binnen gaan en beginnen met
opladen.

8. Eerste reiniging

Je hebt 3 manieren om te werken:

a: Druk op [ knop op het basisstation om te werken.

b: Log in op uw account via de Ezviz-app, voeg het apparaat toe en selecteer de
reinigingsmodlfs op de startpagina van het apparaat in de app en klik op © .

c. Druk op de (1) -knop op de robot om te werken.

= : Nederlands
Routinematig onderhoud

@ Om het apparaat in de beste toestand te houden, moet u het apparaat onderhouden en vervangstukken
plaatsen (voor een specifieke onderhoudsfrequentie voor vervanging, scant u de QR-code op dit papier om de
gedetailleerde handleiding op te halen)

9. Stofbak leegmaken

Druk op 10 op het bedieningspaneel en vervolgens verlaat de robot het basisstation.
Open de bovenste afdekking, til de handgreep van de stofbak op en verwijder de stofbak.
Maak de gesp aan de zijkant van de stofbak los, open de stofbakafdekking en giet het afval eruit.
Plaats de stofbak terug in de Robot en zet de hendel van de stofbak vast.

Druk op {0 op het bedieningspaneel en de robot keert terug naar het basisstation.

A Plan geen reinigingsmissie als de stofbak of het filter niet correct is geinstalleerd.

Zorg ervoor dat de stofbak en het filter op de juiste manier op de robot zijn geir voordat u de robot

10. Reinig het filter in de schoonwatertank

Open de hoes, maak de gesp van het filter los en haal het filter vervolgens omhoog om
schoon te maken

11. Reinig de afvalwatertank

Giet het afvalwater weg en gebruik een schoonmaakgereedschap om het vuil in de
afvalwatertank te verwijderen.

12. Vervang de stofzak

a. Open de bovenste afdekking van de stofopvangbak, til de handgreep van de stofzak op
om deze eruit te halen en gooi deze weg.

b. Installeer een nieuwe stofzak op zijn plaats en sluit vervolgens de bovenklep.

13. Vervang de reinigingsoplossing

a. Verwijder het gebruikte waterreservoir.

b. Verwijder de beschermfolie en sluit de fles af.

c. Installeer de fles met reinigingsoplossing volgens de afbeelding op het basisstation.
d. Plaats de afvalwatertank terug naar het basisstation nadat de installatie is voltooid.

Skrécony podrecznik uzytkownika

1. Przygotowanie

Nie zaleca sie uzywania robota w pomieszczeniach ze schodami. Jezeli
nie mozna tego unikna¢, ustaw specjalne ostony. Przed uzyciem usun tez
wszelkie przeszkody z podtogi.

2. Podtacz zasilacz do stacji bazowej

3. Dolej czystej wody

4. Zainstaluj Roztwor do Czyszczenia

a. Usunac¢ folie ochronng i uszczelni¢ butelke.

b. Zainstaluj butelke z roztworem czyszczgcym zgodnie z ilustracja na stacji bazowej.
5. Zdejmowanie oston

6. Instalowanie szczotek bocznych i zespotu zmywaka

Wyréwnaj szczotki boczne z punktami pokazanymi na rysunku, a nastepnie
docis$nij je. Powinny zatrzasnaé¢ sie na miejscu. Wyréwnaj zespét zmywaka
z punktem magnetycznym.

7. Umieszczanie robota

Umies$¢ Robota przed Stacjg Bazowa, a nastepnie nacisnij [N na panelu
operacyjnym. Robot wejdzie do stacji bazowej i rozpocznie tadowanie.

8. Pierwsze czyszczenie

Masz 3 sposoby dziatania:

a: Nacisnij przycisk |> na stacji bazowej, aby rozpocza¢ prace.

b: Zaloguj sie na swoje konto za posrednictwem aplikacji EZVIZ, dodaj urzadzenie
i wybies tryb czyszczenia na stronie gtéwnej urzadzenia w aplikacji, a nastgpnie
Kliknij © .

c. Nacis$nij przycisk Q) na Robocie, aby rozpocza¢ prace.

- Polski
Rutynowa konserwac;a
@ Aby utrzymaé urzadzenie w dobrym stanie, reg wykonuj Sci konserwacyjni
i wymieniaj zuzyte czesci (wigcej informacji o czestosci wymian czesci mozesz znalezé w podreczniku
uzytkownika, do ktérego uzyskasz dostep, skanujac kod QR na tej stronie).
9. Opréznianie pojemnika na kurz
Nacisnij (31! na panelu operacyjnym, a nastepnie Robot opusci Stacje Bazowa.
Otwérz gérng pokrywe, podnies uchwyt pojemnika na kurz i wyjmij pojemnik na kurz.
Odpig¢ klamre z boku pojemnika na kurz, otworzy¢ pokrywe pojemnika na kurz i wyla¢
wewnatrz niego $mieci.
W16z pojemnik na kurz z powrotem do robota i zamocuj uchwyt pojemnika na kurz.
Nacisnij (J1 na panelu operacyjnym, a nastepnie Robot powréci do Stacji Bazowej.
A\ Nie planuj czyszczenia, jesli pojemnik na kurz lub filtr nie sq prawidiowo zainstalowane.
Przed przystapieniem do czyszczenia upewnij sie, ze pojemnik na kurz i filtr 3 prawidtowo zainstalowane na robocie.
10. Wyczys¢ filtr w zbiorniku na czysta wode
Otwérz pokrywe, rozepnij klamre filtra, a nastgpnie wyjmij filtr do géry, aby go wyczyscic.
11. Wyczys¢ zbiornik na scieki
Wylej $cieki i uzyj narzedzia do czyszczenia, aby usuna¢ brud ze zbiornika na $cieki.
12. Wymien worek na kurz
a. Otwoérz gérna pokrywe skrzynki na kurz, podnie$ uchwyt worka na kurz, aby go wyja¢ i wyrzucié.
b. Zainstaluj nowy worek na kurz na swoim miejscu, a nastepnie zamknij gérng pokrywe.
13. Wymien Plyn do Czyszczenia
a. Wyjmij zbiornik na zuzytg wode.
b. Usung¢ folie ochronng i uszczelni¢ butelke.
c. Zainstaluj butelke z roztworem czyszczacym zgodnie z ilustracjg na stacji bazowej.
d. Po zakoriczeniu instalacji umiesci¢ zbiornik na $cieki z powrotem w stacji bazowe;j.
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1. MpoeTopacia
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4. EykatacTioTe To AtdAvpa KaBapiopou

a. AQatp€oTE TNV IPOCTATEVTIKN HEPBPAVN KAl OQPayioTe TN QLAAN.
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0T0 XTaBud Baong.

5. Apaipeon POCTATEUTIKWV
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EvBuypappiote TIg mMAEUPIKEG BOUPTOEG e TO ONpeio OV paiveTal oTo
OXMNHa KAl TECTE TIG TPOG TA KATW. Evag (X0g «KALK» UTIOBEIKVUEL OTL EXOLV
eykataotadei otn BEon Toug. EvBuypappiote tn datan apouyyapiotpag pe To
payvntiko onyeio.

7. TomoB£TNON TNG POUTOTIKIG OKOUTIAG

TomoBeTAOTE TO POUMOT PMpooTd and Tov Tabud BAong, kat oTn cuvéxeta
natnote (jN otov mivaka Asttoupyiag. To Poundt Ba eL0éABeL GTOV ZTABUO
Bdong kat Ba EeKVACEL TN POPTION.

8. MpwT0oGg KABapIoHOg

‘Exete 3 TpoTIOUG AetToupyiag:

a: NatrAote | koupmi oTo ZTabpéd Baong yia va epyacTeite.

B: Zuvbebeite oTov Aoyaplacuod oag PEow TG epappoyns EZVIZ, mpoobeote
ouokeun Kat emAEETE TN AeLToupyia KaBaplopoL oTnV apxtkn oeAida tng
GUGKELNG OTNV £QAPHOYA Kal KAVTE KAk 010 & .

y. Natnote to koupri (V) oo popndt yia va epyaocteite.

" p EAAnvika
JuvTipnon pouTivag

© na va satnproete T cuokev otV kakbTepn Buvath KATAGTACN, CUVTNPEITE TN CUCKELH Kal
QVTIKABLOTATE Ta PBELPOpEVA EPN (y1a TNV EVBESELYEVN GUXVTNTA CUVTAPNONG, CAPLIGTE Tov KWBIKS QR
OE QUTO TO XapTi y1a VA AABETE TO AETITOUEPES EYXELPIBLO XPONG).

9. AEElClrg*lu KOUTLOU OKOVNG

MNatnote (§p! otov mivaka Aettoupyiag Kat, oTn CUVEXELD, TO POUTIOT EEEPXETAL ATO TOV
oTadpo Baong.

AvoIgTE TO EMAvVW KAAUPHA, ONKWOTE T AaBr) TOL KOUTLOV OKOVNG Kat BYAATE TO KOUTi OKOVNG.
Ze0@i§TE TNV MOPTN OTO MAAL TOU KOUTLOU OKOVNG, QVOiETE TO KAAUHUA TOU KOUTLOU
OKOVNG Kal adeldaTe Ta oKoutidia pEca oe auTo.

TOTOBETAHTTE TO KOUTI OKOVNG TTiOW OTO POUTOT KAl GTEPEWGCTE Tr AdPr} TOL KOUTLOU OKOVNG.
MatAote N oTov mivaka AelTovpyiag Kat, 0T CUVEXELD, TO POHMOT EMOTPEPEL GTOV
grabpo Baong.
Ay Zete pua anootol £V 10 KOUTI 0KOVG ] T GIATPO Bev £XEL EYKATATTABE! OWOTE.
BeBaiwBE(TE OTL TO KOUTL OKOVNG KAl TO GIATPO EXOLV EYKATAOTABEL OWOTA OTO POPTOT TPLY AT TNV
QMOOTOA KABapPLoHOD.

10. KaBapioTe To ®ikTpo oTo Aoxeio KaBapol Nepol

Avoi&Te TO KAAUpNA, EEKAEISWOTE TNV ayKpAPa TOu PIATPOL Kal OTNn CUVEXELD TIAPTE
TO QIATPO TPOG TA MAVW YA VA TO KABAPICETE.

11. KaBapioTe Tnv AgEapevi AmoBARTwv Nepod

PigTe Ta AUpata Kat XpnotUonoLNoTe To epyaleio KABapLoPoU yla va apalpEcETe
BpwyLd oTn de§apevn AUPATWY.

12. AvTikaTacTioTe TRV ZakoUAa IKovNG

a. AVoigTe To eMavw KAAUPUA TOL KOUTLOU GUANOYAG OKOVNG, QvacnKwoTe Tn Aapn Tng
GAKOUAAG GKOVING YLa Va TNV AQPALPECETE KAl AMOPPLYPTE TNV.

BB. TomoBeTHOTE pia véa 6akoUAa OKOVNG 0T BEGN TNG KA, OTN CUVEXELD, KAEIOTE TO EMAVW KAAVPHA.
13. AvtikaracTioTe To AltdAupa KaBapiopol

a. Apatlp€oTe TN xpnotpornotnuévn dSe§apevii vepou.

B. AQalp€OTE TNV MPOCTATEVTIKNA HEPBPAVN KAl OQPayioTe TN QLAAN.

Y. ToToBeTAOTE TN PLAAN Tou SLAAVPATOG KABAPLOHOY CUHPWVA HE TNV EIKOVA 0TO TTaBuo Bdang.
5. MeTd Tnv 0AOKANPWON TNG EYKATACTAGNG, TOTOBETAOTE TN Se€apevr AUPATWY Tiow
07O L£Tabpo Bdong.

Strucna prirucka

1. Priprava

Vyhnéte se pouzivani v prostfedi se schody (pokud je to nutné, namontujte
zabradli) a pfed pouzitim ze zemé odstrafite prekazky.
2. Pfipojte napajeci zdroj k zakladnové stan
3. Pridejte Cistou vodu

4. Nainstalujte ¢istici roztok

a. Odstrarite ochrannou félii a utésnéte lahvicku.

b. Nainstalujte ldhev s ¢isticim roztokem podle obrazku na zékladni stanici.

5. Sejmuti ochran

6. Vlozeni boénich kartacu a sestavy mopu

Vyrovnejte boéni kartace s bodem jako na obrazku a zatlacte je doli. Jakmile
uslysite cvaknuti, znamena to, Ze jsou na svém misté. Vyrovnejte sestavu mopu
s magnetickym bodem.

7. Umisténi robotu

Umistéte robota pred zékladnu a poté stisknéte (i1 na ovladacim panelu. Robot
vstoupi do zékladny a zacne se nabijet.

8. Prvni uklid

Mate 3 zplsoby, jak pracovat:

a: Pro praci stisknéte tlagitko |0 na zakladni stanici.

b: Prihlaste se ke svému Gctu prostiednictvim aplikace EZVIZ, pridejte zafizeni a
na domovské strance zaFl’zenl’Y aplikaci vyberte rezim ¢isténi a kliknéte na @ .

c. Pro préci stisknéte tlagitko (1) na robotu.

—— Cestina
Bézna udrzba

@ K zachovani co nejlepsiho stavu zafizeni udrzujte a vyméhujte néhradni dily (chcete-li zjistit informace
o konkrétni frekvenci udrzby a vy ziskejte naskenovanim kédu QR na tomto listu podrobny navod k obsluze).
9. Vyprazdnéni zasobniku na prach

Stisknéte (1) na ovladacim panelu a poté robot opusti zékladni stanici.

Otevete horni kryt, zvednéte rukojet prachového boxu a vyjméte prachovy box.

Uvolnéte sponu na bo¢ni strané prachového boxu, oteviete kryt prachového boxu a vylijte
odpadky uvnitf.

Vlozte prachovy box zpét do robota a upevnéte rukojet prachového boxu.

Stisknéte f{p) na ovladacim panelu a poté se robot vrati do zakladni stanice.

A\ Neplinuite cistici misi, pokud neni prachovy box nebo filtr spravné nainstalovén

Pred cisténim se ujistéte, Ze je prachovy box a filtr spravné nainstalovan na robota

10. Vycistéte filtr v nadrZi na éistou vodu

Oteviete kryt, rozepnéte sponu filtru a poté vyjméte filtr smérem nahoru, abyste jej vycistili.
11. Vycistéte nadrz na odpadni vodu

Vylejte odpadni vodu a pomoci Cisticiho néstroje odstraite necistoty v nadrzi na odpadni vodu.
12. Vyménte sacek na prach

a. Oteviete horni kryt nadoby na sbér prachu, zvednéte rukojet prachového sacku, vyjméte
jej a zlikvidujte.

b. Nainstalujte novy prachovy sacek na misto a poté zaviete horni kryt.

13. Vyméite Cistici roztok

a. Vyjméte pouzitou nadrzku na vodu.

b. Odstrarite ochrannou félii a utésnéte lahvicku.

c. Nainstalujte lahev s Cisticim roztokem podle obrazku na zakladni stanici.
d. Po dokon¢eni instalace vlozte nadrz na odpadni vodu zpét do zékladni stanice.

Guia de inicio rapido

1. Preparagao

Evite a utilizagdo em espagos com escadas (se necessario, instale uma barreira),
e tente remover os obstaculos no chao antes de utilizar o robot.

2. Conecte a Fonte de Alimentagao a Estagao Base

3. Adicione Agua Limpa

4. Instale a Solugao de Limpeza

a. Retirar o pelicula protetora e selar o frasco.

b. Instalar o frasco de solugéo de limpeza de acordo com a ilustragdo na Estagdo
Base.

5. Remover as protegdes

6. lar as laterais e o conjunto da esfregona

Alinhe as escovas laterais com o ponto, como mostrado na figura e empurre-as
para baixo. Ouvir um “clique” indica que estdo instalados corretamente; alinhe o
conjunto da esfregona com o ponto magnético.

7. Posicionar o robot

Coloque o Robd em frente a Estagdo Base e, em seguida, pressione (1M no painel
de operag&o. O Robd entrara na Estagdo Base e comegara a carregar.

8. Primeira limpeza

Vocé tem 3 maneiras de operar:

a: pressione o botéo | na Estagdo Base para trabalhar.

b: Faga login em sua conta através do Aplicagdo EZVIZ, adicione o dispositivo e
selecione o modo de limpeza na pagina inicial do dispositivo no App, e clique em © .
c. pressione o botdo Q) no Robot para trabalhar.

Manutencao de rotina Portugués

@ Para manter o dispositivo nas melhores condigdes, faga a sua manutengéo e substitua as pecas de

e leia o cédigo QR nesta

(pal ber a é ifica da
folha para obter o manual do utilizador detalhado).
9. Despejar o recipiente de po
Pressione (i1 no painel de controlo, ent&o o robd sai da estagéo base.

Abra o tampa superior, levante a alga do recipiente de pé e tire o recipiente de p6.
Desabotoe a fivela do lado do recipiente de p6, abra o tampa do recipiente de p6 e
despeje o lixo dentro dele.

Coloque o recipiente de pé de volta no robd e aperte a alga do recipiente de pé.
Pressione [ no painel de controlo, entéo o rob6 retorna a estagao base.

Na&o agende uma misséo de limpeza se a Caixa de Poeira ou Filtro ndo estiverem devidamente instalados.
Certifique-se de que a Caixa de Poeira e o Filtro estio devidamente instalados no robd antes da missio de limpeza,
10. Limpe o Filtro no Tanque de Agua Limpa
Abra a tampa, desafixe a fivela do filtro e, em seguida, retire o filtro para cima para limpar.
11. Limpe o Tanque de Agua Residual
Despeje o esgoto e use uma ferramenta de limpeza para remover a sujeira no tanque
de aguas residuais.

12. Substitua o Saco de Poeira

a. Abrir o tampa superior da caixa de recolha de p6, levantar o cabo do saco de p6 para
o retirar e descarté-lo.

b. Instalar um novo saco de pé no lugar e, em seguida, fechar o tampa superior.

13. Substitua a Solugao de Limpeza

a. Retirar o reservatorio de dgua suja.

b. Retirar o pelicula protetora e selar o frasco.

c. Instalar o frasco de solug&o de limpeza de acordo com a ilustragdo na Estagdo Base.
d. Apds a instalagdo terminada, colocar o reservatério de dgua de residuos de volta
na Estagédo Base.

Ghid de initiere rapida

1. Pregatire

incercati sa evitati utilizarea in spatjii cu scari (daca nu puteti evita, montati un
parapet) si incercati sa eliminati obstacolele de la sol inainte de utilizare.

2. ti sursa de ali la statia de baza

3. Adaugati Apa Curata

4. Instalati solutia de curatare

a. Scoateti folia de protectie si sigilati flaconul.

b. Instalati sticla cu solutie de curatare conform ilustratiei de pe statia de baza.
5. Eliminarea aparatorilor

6. N ea periilor | sia 1i mop

Aliniati periile laterale cu punctul conform imaginii si apasati-le in jos. Semnalul
sonor ,clic” semnaleazé ca sunt montate; Aliniati ansamblul mopului cu punctul
magnetic.

7. Amplasarea robotului

Asezati Robotul in fata Statiei de Baz4, apoi apasati (i) pe panoul de operare.
Robotul va intra in Statia de Baza si va incepe sa se incarce.

8. Prima curatare

Aveti 3 moduri de operare:

a: Apasati butonul | de pe statia de baza pentru a functiona.

b: Conectati-va la contul dvs. prin aplicatia EZVIZ, ad&ugati dispozitivul si
selectati modul de curatare de pe pagina de pornire a dispozitivului din aplicatie
si faceti clic pe © .

c. Apasati butonul d) de pe robot pentru a functiona.

— — Romana
Intretinerea de rutina
@ Pentru a mentine dispozitivul in stare optima, mentineti dispozitivul si inlocuiti piesele de schimb
(scanati codul QR de pe aceasta fila pentru a obtine manualul utilizatorului cu toate detaliile si pentru a
consulta frecventa de intretinere specifica a inlocuirii).

9. Goliti recipientul de praf

Apasati (1) pe panoul de operare, apoi robotul iese din statia de baza.

Deschideti capacul superior, ridicati manerul cutiei de praf si scoateti cutia de praf.
Desfaceti catarama de pe partea laterala a cutiei de praf, deschideti capacul cutiei de
praf si aruncati gunoiul in interiorul acesteia.

Puneti cutia de praf inapoi in robot si fixati manerul cutiei de praf.

Apésati (1) de pe panoul de operare, apoi robotul revine la statia de baza.

A\ Nu programati o operatiune de curétare dacé cutia de praf sau filtrul nu sunt instalate corect.
Asigurati-va c& cutia de praf si filtrul sunt instalate corect pe robot inainte de misiunea de curtare

10. Curatati filtrul din rezervorul cu apa curata

Deschideti capacul, desfaceti catarama filtrului, apoi scoateti filtrul in sus pentru a-l
curata.

11. Curatati Rezervorul de Apa Reziduala

Turnati apa reziduala si utilizati un instrument de curatare pentru a indeparta murdaria
din rezervorul de ape uzate.

12. Inlocuiti sacul de praf

a. Deschideti capacul superior al cutiei de colectare a prafului, ridicati manerul sacului
de praf pentru a-l scoate si arunca.

b. Instalati un nou sac de praf in pozitie si apoi inchideti capacul superior.

13. Inlocuiti solutia de curatare

a. Scoateti rezervorul de apa uzata.
b. Scoateti folia de protectie si sigilati sticla.

c. Instalati sticla cu solutie de curatare conform ilustratiei de pe statia de baza.

d. Dupé terminarea instalarii, puneti rezervorul de apa uzata inapoi la statia de baza.

Gyors hasznalatba vételi itmutato

1. El6készités

Prébélja meg elkeriilni a 1épcsés kdrnyezetben valé hasznélatot (ha muszaj,
allitson fel korlatot), és hasznalat el6tt probalja meg eltavolitani a talajon lévé
akadalyokat.

2. Csatlakoztassa a ta éget az
3. Adjon hozza tiszta vi
4. Tisztitooldat telepi
a. Vegye le az védéfélia- t, és zarja be az tiveget.

b. A tisztitészer- liveget az alapszéllomason lathaté dbran megfeleléen helyezze el.
5. Tavolitsa el a pajzsokat

6. Szerelje fel az oldalsé keféket és a fel 0 lvényt

Igazitsa az oldalsé keféket az abran lathatd ponthoz, és nyomja le 6ket. A
Jkattanas” jelzi, hogy a helyére keriiltek; Igazitsa a felmosdszerelvényt a
mégneses ponthoz.

7. Helyezze el a robotot

Helyezze a Robotot az Alapallomés elé, majd nyomja meg az [jy-es gombot a
miikodtet6 panelen. A Robot belép az Alapallomasba és elkezdi a toltést.

8. Elsé tisztitas

Haromféle médon miikodhet:

a: A mikddéshez nyomja meg az |> gombot a bazisalloméson.

b: Jelentkezzen be fidkjaba az EZVIZ alkalmazéason keresztiil, adja hozza
az eszkozt, és valassza ki a tisztitasi modot az eszk6z kezdélapjan az
alkalmazésban, majd kattintson az € gombra.

c. A munkahoz nyomja meg a robot d) gombjat.

. Magyar
Rendszeres karbantartas 9y
@ A Keszillék legjobb éllapotanak fenntartasa érdekében kérjiik, tartsa karban a késziiléket, és cserélje
ki a potalkatrészeket (a csere vagy a karbantartas gyakorisagahoz kérjiik, olvassa be a QR-kodot ezen a
papifon, és tekintse 4t a részletes felhasznaldi kézikanyvet).

Uritse ki a portartét
Nyomja meg az (jrkes gombot a kezelépanelen, majd a robot kilép a bazisallomasbdl.
Nyissa ki a felsé fedelet, emelje fel a porgy(ijté doboz fogantyujat, és vegye ki a
porgy(ijté dobozt.
Oldja ki a csatot a porgy(ijté oldalan, nyissa ki a porgy(ijté fedelét, és 6ntse ki a benne
1év6 szemetet.
Helyezze vissza a porgy(jté dobozt a robotba, és régzitse a porgydijté doboz
fogantyuijat.
Nyomja meg az fif-es gombot a kezelépanelen, majd a robot visszatér a
bazisalloméshoz.
A\ Ne iitemezzen be tisztitasi milveletet, ha a porgy(ijts doboz vagy a sz(irS nincs megfelelden telepitve.
Eiét‘u::s eltt gy6z6djon meg arrél, hogy a porgy(ijts doboz és a sziré megfelelden van felszerelve a
10. Tisztitsa meg a sz(ir6t a tiszta viztartalyban
Nyissa ki a fedét, oldja ki a sz(ir6 csatjat, majd vegye ki a sz(ir6t felfelé a tisztitashoz.
11. Tisztitsa meg a szennyviztartalyt
Ontse ki a szennyvizet, és hasznaljon tisztité eszkézt a szennyviztartalyban lévé
szennyez6dések eltévolitdsdhoz.
12. Cserélje ki a porzsakot
a. Nyissa ki a porgy(ijté doboz fels6 fedelét, emelje fel a porzsak fogantyujat, és vegye
ki, majd dobja ki.
b. Helyezzen be egy Uj porzsakot a helyére, majd zérja le a felsé fedelet.
13. Cserélje ki a tisztitooldatot
a. Vegye ki a hasznalt viztartélyt.
b. Tavolitsa el a védéféliat, és zarja le a palackot.
c. Szerelje be a tisztitéoldat-palackot az alapalloméson taldlhaté &bra szerint.
d. A telepités befejezése utdn helyezze vissza a szennyviztartalyt a baziséllomdasra.




Hurtigstartveiledning
1. Klargjgring

Prov & unnga bruk i miljget med trapper (hvis det er ngdvendig, ma det settes opp
et rekkverk) og prov & fjerne hindringene pa gulvet for bruk.

2. Koble stremforsyningen til basestasjonen

3. Legg til Rent Vann

4.1 ller rengjgringslgsning

a. Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen og forsegle flasken.

b. Installer flasken med rengjgringslgsningen i henhold til illustrasjonen pa
ladestasjonen.

5. Fjern skjoldene

6. [l debgrster og mopp
Juster sidebgrstene med spissen som vist pa figuren og trykk dem ned. Et
«klikk» hgres for & indikere at de er installert pa plass. Sentrer moppen med
magnetpunktet.

7. Plasser roboten

Plasser Roboten foran Basestasjonen, og trykk deretter [t pa betjeningspanelet.
Roboten vil ga inn i Basestasjonen og begynne & lade.

8. Forste rengjgring

Du har tre méter & operere pa:

a: Trykk p& |D>-knappen pé ladestasjonen for & arbeide.

b: Logg pa kontoen din via EZVIZ-appen, legg til enheten og velg
rengjeringsmodus pa startsiden til enheten i appen, og klikk pd © .

c. Trykk pa (D-knappen pa roboten for & arbeide.

h

Rutinemessig vedlikehold Norsk

0 For & opprettholde den beste tilstanden til enheten, mé den vedlikeholdes og & byttet reservedeler (for
spesifikk vedlikeholdsfrekvens for utskifting kan du skanne QR-koden pé dette papiret, og fa en detaljert
brukerhandbok).
9. Tem stgvheholderen
Trykk (1) pa betjeningspanelet, og deretter forlater roboten ladestasjonen.
Apne det ovre dekselet, Ioft stovbokshandtaket og ta ut stavboksen.
Lesne spenningen pa siden av , apne st og hell ut sgpla inni den.
Sett stpvboksen tilbake i roboten og fest handtaket pa stgvboksen.
Trykk (1) pa betjeningspanelet, og deretter returnerer roboten til basestasjonen.
Ikke planlegg et rengjoringsoppdrag hvis stovboksen eller filteret ikke er riktig installert.
Serg for at stevboksen og filteret er riktig installert pa roboten for rengjeringsoppdraget.
10. Rengjor filteret i rentvannstanken
Apne dekselet, Igsne spennen pa filteret, og ta deretter filteret oppover ut for & rengjore.
11. Rengjer avlgpsvannstanken
Tom ut kloakken, og bruk rengjgringsverktgy for 4 fjerne smuss i avigpsvannstanken.
12. Bytt ut stevposen
a. Apne det gvre dekselet pa stgvoppsamlingsboksen, Igft handtaket pa stevposen
for & ta den ut og kaste den.
b. Monter en ny stovpose pé plass, og lukk deretter det gvre dekselet.
13. Bytt Rengjgringslgsning
a. Ta ut den brukte vanntanken.
b. Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen og forsegle flasken.
c. Installer flasken med rengjgringslgsningen i henhold til illustrasjonen pa
ladestasjonen.
d. Nér installasjonen er ferdig, sett avlgpsvannstanken tilbake til ladestasjonen.

Snabbstartsguide

1. Forberedelse

Forsok att undvika att anvanda enheten med trappor (om nédvandigt, sétt upp ett
skyddsrécke), och forsok plocka bort hindren pa marken fére anvandning.

2. Pripojte napajaci zdroj k zakladnej stanici

3. Pridajte ¢istu vodu

4. Nainstalujte Cistiaci roztok

a. Odstrarite ochrannu féliu a utesnite flasu.

b. Nain$talujte flasu s Cistiacim roztokom podla obrézka na zékladriovej stanici.
5. Plocka bort skdldar

6. Installera sidoborstar och moppenhet

Rikta in sidoborstarna mot punkten som visas i figuren och tryck ner dem. Nar du
hor ett “klick” indikerar att de har monterats pa plats; Rikta in moppenheten med
magnetpunkten.

7. Placera roboten

Umiestnite robota pred zakladfiovl stanicu a potom stlaéte (1) na ovlddacom
paneli. Robot vstupi do zakladriovej stanice a zacne sa nabijat.

8. Forsta rengoring

Mate 3 spdsoby fungovania:

a: Ak chcete pracovat, stlaéte tlacidlo | na zékladnej stanici.

b: Prihlaste sa do svojho Gétu prostrednictvom aplikacie Ezviz, pridajte zariadenie
a na domovskej strénke zariadenia v aplikacii vyberte rezim Cistenia a kliknite na

c. Ak chcete pracovat, stlacte tlacidlo Q) na robote.

: Svenska
Regelbundet underhall

@ For att bevara enheten i bésta skick ska den underhallas och reservdelar ska bytas ut (fér
specifik underhalisfrekvens for utbyte skannar du QR-koden pé detta papper s far du den detaljerade
bruksanvisningen).

9. Tom dammladan

Stlaéte 1P na ovlddacom paneli, potom robot opusti zékladnu stanicu.

Otvorte horny kryt, zdvihnite rukovét prachového boxu a vyberte prachovy box.
Rozopnite pracku na bocnej strane prachového boxu, otvorte kryt prachového boxu a
vylejte odpadky vo vnditri
Vlozte prachovy box spét do robota a upevnite rukovét prachového boxu.

Stlagte (1M na ovlddacom paneli, potom sa robot vrati do zékladnej stanice.

A\ Neplanute istiacu misiu, ak prachovy box alebo fifter nie je sprévne nainstalovany.

Pred ¢istenim sa uistite, Ze prachovy box a filter su sprévne nainstalované na robote.

10. Vycistite filter v nadrzi na ¢istu vodu

Otvorte kryt, odopnite pracku filtra a potom vyberte filter smerom nahor, aby ste ho vycistili.
11. Vycistite nadrz na odpadovi vodu

Vylejte odpadovi vodu a pomocou Cistiacich nastrojov odstrante necistoty v nadrzi na
odpadovu vodu.

12. Vymente vrecko na prach

a. Otvorte horny kryt nadoby na zber prachu, zdvihnite rukovét vrecka na prach,
vyberte ho a zlikvidujte.

b. Nainstalujte na miesto nové vrecko na prach a potom zatvorte horny kryt.

13. Vymerite Cistiaci roztok

a. Vyberte pouzitt nadrz na vodu.

b. Odstrante ochrannd féliu a utesnite flasu.

c. Nainstalujte flasu s Cistiacim roztokom podla obrazka na zakladiovej stanici.

d. Po dokonceni instalécie vlozte nadrz na odpadovu vodu spét do zékladnej stanice.

Startvejledning
1. Klarggring
Undgé sa vidt muligt omrader med trapper (om ngdvendigt kan du seette en
speerring op), og fjern flest mulig forhindringer fra gulvet inden brugen.
2. Tilslut stremforsyningen til b i
3. Tilfgj Rent Vand
4.1 ller Renggringsl g
a. Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen og forsegl flasken.
b. Installer flasken med renggringsoplgsning i henhold til illustrationen pa
ladestationen.
5. Aftagning af skjolde

. Pa ing af sidebgrster og mopp
Placér sidebgrsterne iht. meerket, som vist pa tegningen, og tryk dem i. Du
herer et “klik” som tegn p4, at de sidder korrekt. Placér moppemodulet iht.
magnetpunktet.
7. Placering af robotten
Placer robotten foran basisstationen, og tryk derefter pa (1) pa betjeningspanelet.
Robotten vil ga ind i basisstationen og begynde at oplade.
8. Forste renggring
Du har tre méader at betjene:
a: Tryk pa |D>-knappen p& basestationen for at arbejde.
b: Log ind p& din konto via EZVIZ-appen, tilfgj enheden, og valg
rengq)ringstilstander\ pé enhedens startside i appen, og klik pa ©@.
c. Tryk pa knappen (1) pa robotten for at arbejde.

Rutinemaessig vedligeholdelse Dansk

@ Hold enheden i bedst mulig stand ved at vedligeholde den og udskifte reservedele (for vejledning i
for enkeltdele, scan QR-koden i denne startvejledning for at f&

adgang til den fuldoegbrugervejledning)

9. Temning af stgvbeholder
Tryk pa (1P pa betjeningspanelet, hvorefter robotten forlader basestationen.

Abn det pverste daeksel, Ioft stovkassens handtag og tag stevkassen ud.

Losn spaendet pa siden af k 1, 4bn k deekslet og heeld affaldet ud
inde i det.

Saet stpvkassen tilbage i robotten, og fastger stgvkassens handtag.

Tryk pa i1 pa betjeningspanelet, hvorefter robotten vender tilbage til basestationen.
A\ Planieg ikke en rengaringsmission, hvis stovkassen eller filteret ikke er korrekt installeret.

Sorg for, at stavkassen og filteret er korrekt installeret pa robotten for rengoringsopgaven.

10. Renggr filteret i tanken til rent vand

Abn daekslet, lpsn spaendet pa filteret, og tag derefter filteret opad ud for at renggre det.
11. Renggr Spildevandstanken

Heeld spildevandet ud, og brug rengeringsvarktgj til at fijerne snavset i
spildevandstanken.

12. Udskift stevsugerpose

a. Abn det gverste 1ag pa stevopsamlingsboksen, Igft handtaget pa stgvposen for at
tage den ud og kassere den.

b. Monter en ny stevpose pé plads, og luk derefter det gverste daeksel.

13. Udskift renggringsoplgsning

a. Tag den brugte vandtank ud.

b. Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen og forsegl flasken.

c. Installer flasken med renggringsoplgsningen i henhold til illustrationen p&
ladestationen.

d. Néar installationen er feerdig, skal spildevandsbeholderen szaettes tilbage til
basestationen.
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Pika-aloitusopas

1. Valmistelu

Yritd valttad kdyttoa ymparistossd, jossa on portaita (jos on pakko, asenna
suojakaide) ja yrita poistaa maassa olevat esteet ennen kéytt:
2. Yhdista virtalahde tukiasemaan

3. Lisaa puhdasta vetta

4. Asenna puhdistusliuos

a. Poista pullon suojakalvo ja tiiviste.

b. Asenna puhdistusliuospullo tukiaseman kuvan mukaisesti.
5. Poista suojukset

6. Asenna sivuharjat ja moppikokoonpano

Kohdista sivuharjat kuvan osoittamaan kohtaan ja paina ne alas. "Napsahduksen”
kuuleminen osoittaa, ettd ne on asennettu paikall Kohdista moppikok pano
magneettipisteeseen.

7. Robotin sijoittaminen

Aseta Robotti Tukiaseman eteen ja paina sitten I toimintapaneelissa. Robotti
siirtyy Tukiasemaan ja aloittaa latauksen.

8. Ensimmainen puhdi i

Sinulla on kolme tapaa toimia:

a: Paina | -painiketta tukiasemassa toimiaksesi.

b: Kirjaudu tilillesi EZVIZ-sovelluksen kautta, lisaa laite ja valitse siivoustila
sovelluksen laitteen etusivulta ja napsauta © .

c. Paina robotin Q)-painiketta toimiaksesi.

Rutiinihuolto Suomi
@ siilyttaaksesi laitteen hyvéssa kunnossa huolla laitetta ja vaihda varaosia (tarkista tarkat vaihtovalit
skannaamalla tassé lehtisessé oleva QR-koodi, jolloin saat taydellisen kéyttsoppaan).

9. Tyhjenna polysailio

Paina ohjauspaneelista [j), sitten robotti poistuu tukiasemasta.

Avaa ylempi kansi, nosta pélysailion kahva ja poista polyséilio.

Avaa polysilion sivulla oleva solki, avaa polyséilion kansi ja kaada roskat sen sisélle.
Laita polysailio takaisin robottiin ja kiinnita polysailion kahva.

Paina ohjauspaneelista (1, sitten robotti palaa tukiasemaan.

A\ s jos tai &i ole asennettu oikein.

Varmista ennen puhdistustehtavas, etta polykotelo ja suodatin on asennettu oikein robottiin.

10. Puhdista suodatin puhtaan veden sailiossa

Avaa kansi, avaa suodattimen solki ja ota sitten suodatin yléspéin ulos puhdistusta
varten.

11. Puhdista jatevesisiilio

Kaada jatevesi pois ja kdytd puhdistustyokalua likan poistamiseen jatevesiséiliosta.

12. Vaihda polypussi

a. Avaa poélynkerdyslaatikon yldkansi, nosta pélypussin kahvaa poistaaksesi ja
hévittaaksesi sen.

b. Asenna uusi pélypussi paikalleen ja sulje sitten yldkansi.

13. Vaihda puhdistusliuos

a. Ota kaytetty vesiséilio ulos.

b. Poista pullon suojakalvo ja tiiviste.

c. Asenna puhdistusliuospullo tukiaseman kuvan mukaisesti.

d. Kun asennus on valmis, aseta jatevesisilio takaisin tukiasemaan.

Hizh Baglangi¢ Kilavuzu

1. Hazirhk

Merdiven bulunan ortamlarda kullanmaktan kaginin (zorunluysa litfen korkuluk
yerlestirin) ve kullanmadan 6nce yerdeki engelleri kaldirmaya caligin.

2. Giig Kaynagini Baz Istasyonuna Baglayin

3. Temiz Su Ekleyin

4. Temizlik Soliisyonunu Yiikleyin

a. Sisenin lizerindeki koruyucu filmi ve contayi gikarin.

b. Temizleme ¢ozeltisi sisesini Baz Istasyonundaki gizime gére takin.

5. Korumalar Gikarma

6. Yan Firgalari ve Paspas Diizenegini Takma

Yan firgalar sekilde gosterildigi gibi nokta ile hizalayin ve asagi dogru bastirin.
"Tik" sesi yerlerine oturduklarini gosterir. Paspas diizenegini manyetik nokta ile
hizalayin.

7. Robotu Yerlestirme

Robotu Baz istasyonunun éniine yerlestirin ve ardindan islem panelinde (q1Ye
basin. Robot, Baz Istasyonuna girecek ve sarj olmaya baslayacakir.

8. Ik Temizlik

Galistirmanin 3 yolu vardir:

a: Galismak igin Baz istasyonundaki | diigmesine basin.

b: EZVIZ Uygulamasi lizerinden hesabiniza giris yapin, cihaz ekleyin ve cihazin
ana sayfasindaki temizlik modunu segin ve é ‘e tiklayin.

c. Galismak igin Robot lizerindeki Q)dijgmesine basin.

Rutin Bakim Ta I‘er

@ cihazi en iyi durumda tutmak igin liitfen cihazin bakimini yapin ve yedek parcalan degistirin (yedek

pargalarin bakim siklig igin aynintili kullanim kilavuzunu almak istiyorsaniz bu belge iizerindeki QR kodunu litfen
arayin).

9. Toz Kutusunu Bosaltma
Kumanda panosunda (e basin, ardindan Robot Baz istasyonundan gikar.
Ust kapadi agin, toz kutusu kolunu kaldirin ve toz kutusunu gikarin.
Toz kutusunun yan tarafindaki tokayi agin, toz kutusu kapagini agin ve iindeki ¢opleri dokiin.
Toz kutusunu tekrar Robota yerlestirin ve toz kutusunun kolunu sabitleyin.
isletim panelinde (1Ne basin, ardindan Robot Baz istasyonuna geri déner.
Toz Kutusu veya Filtre diizgiin takilmamigsa bir temizlik gérevi planlamayin.
Temizlik isleminden énce liitfen Toz Kutusu ve Filtrenin robota dogru sekilde takildigindan emin olun.
10. Temiz Su Tankindaki Filtreyi Temizleyin
Kapagi agin, filtrenin tokasini ¢6ziin ve ardindan filtreyi temizlemek igin yukariya dogru
cikarin.
11. Atik Su Tankini Temizleyin
Atiksuyu dokiin ve atik su tankindaki kirleri temizlemek igin temizlik aracini kullanin.
12. Toz Torbasini Degistirin
a. Toz toplama kutusunun ist kapagini agin, gikarmak ve atmak igin toz torbasinin kolunu
kaldirin.
b. Yerine yeni bir toz torbasi takin ve ardindan tst kapagi kapatin.
13. Temizleme Soliisyonunu Degistirin
a. kullanilmig su deposu' i gikarin.
b. koruyucu film' i gikarin ve siseyi miihiirleyin.
c. Temizleme ¢dzeltisi sisesini Ana Istasyon' daki resme gore takin.
d. Kurulum bittikten sonra, atik su deposu'ii Ana Istasyon”a geri koyun.

Strucna uvodna prirucka

1. Priprava

Snazte sa nepouzivat zariadenie v prostredi so schodmi (v pripade nevyhnutnosti
nainstalujte zabranu na schody) a pred pouzitim odstrarite prekazky na podlahe.
2. Pripojte napajaci zdroj k zakladnej stanici

3. Pridajte cisti vodu

4. Nainstalujte Gistiaci roztok

a. Odstrénte ochrannd féliu a utesnite flasu.

b. Nainstalujte flasu s Cistiacim roztokom podla obrézka na zakladriovej stanici.
5. Odstranenie cloniacich prvkov

6. Instalacia p j kefy a prislus mopu

Zarovnajte postranné kefy s bodom zobrazenym na ilustrécii a zatlacte ich nadol.
Zvuk ,kliknutia“ znamena, Ze dobre dosadol na miesto. Zarovnajte prislusenstvo
mopu s magnetickym bodom.

7. Umiestnenie robota

Umiestnite robota pred zakladfiovt stanicu a potom stlaéte [jP) na ovladacom
paneli. Robot vstupi do zakladriovej stanice a zaéne sa nabijat.

8. Prvé Cistenie

Mate 3 sposoby fungovania:

a: Ak cheete pracovat, stlatte tlagidlo 0> na zakladnej stanici.

b: Prihlaste sa do svojho UGctu prostrednictvom aplikécie Ezviz, pridajte zariadenie
a na domovskej stranke zariadenia v aplikacii vyberte rezim Cistenia a kliknite na

c. Ak chcete pracovat, stlaéte tlacidlo d) na robote.

Rutinna udrzba Slovencina
@ Ak cheete uchovat zariadenie v dobrom stave, vykonévajte Gdrzbu a vymenu nahradnych dielov (podrobné
informacie v pouzivatelskej prirucke o frekvencii idrzby a vymeny dielov njdete po naskenovani kodu QR na
tomto dokumente).

9. Vyprazdnenie nadoby na prach

Stlagte (1M na ovlddacom paneli, potom robot opusti zékladnu stanicu.

Otvorte horny kryt, zdvihnite rukovat prachového boxu a vyberte prachovy box.

Rozopnite pracku na boc¢nej strane prachového boxu, otvorte kryt prachového boxu a
vylejte odpadky vo vnutri. )

Vlozte prachovy box spat do robota a upevnite rukovéat prachového boxu.

Stlacte 1 na ovlddacom paneli, potom sa robot vrati do zakladnej stanice.

A\ Neplanuite cistiacu misiu, ak prachovy box alebo filter nie je spravne nainstalovany.

Pred Gistenim sa uistite, Ze prachovy box a filter s spravne nainstalované na robote.

10. Vygistite filter v nadrzi na ¢isti vodu

Olvortle kryt, odopnite pracku filtra a potom vyberte filter smerom nahor, aby ste ho
vycistili.

11. Vygistite nadrz na odpadovu vodu

Vylejte odpadovi vodu a pomocou Cistiacich nastrojov odstrérite necistoty v nadrzi na
odpadovu vodu.

12. Vymeiite vrecko na prach

a. Otvorte horny kryt nadoby na zber prachu, zdvihnite rukovat vrecka na prach, vyberte
ho a zlikvidujte.

b. Nainstalujte na miesto nové vrecko na prach a potom zatvorte horny kryt.

13. Vymeinte Cistiaci roztok

a. Vyberte pouziti nadrz na vodu.

b. Odstrénte ochrannd féliu a utesnite flasu.

c. Nainstalujte fladu s Cistiacim roztokom podla obrézka na zakladrnovej stanici.

d. Po dokonceni intaldcie vloZte nadrz na odpadovi vodu spét do zékladnej stanice.

Kiirjuhend
1. Ettevalmistus

Korraparane hooldus Eesti

@ seadme parima seisukorra sailitamiseks hooldage seadet ja vahetage valja varuosad (iiksikasjaliku

Putidke valtida kasutamist trepiga keskkonnas (kui see on vajalik,
kaitsepiire) ning eemaldage enne kasutamist maas olevad takistused.
2. Uhendage toiteallikas baasjaamaga

3. Lisage puhast vett

4. Paigaldage puhastuslahus

a. Eemaldage kaitsekile ja pitseerige pudel.

b. Panege puhastuslahuse pudel vastavalt baasjaamas olevale joonisele.
5. Kaitsmete eemaldamine

6. Kiilgharjade ja mopikoostu paigaldamine

Seadke kiilgharjad kohakuti joonisel ndidatud punktiga ja vajutage alla. Kui
kuulete kl6psu, siis on harjad paigaldatud. Joondage mopikoost magnetpunktiga.
7. Robot paigutamine

Asetage robot baasjaama ette ja seejérel vajutage operatsioonipaneelil G .
Robot siseneb baasjaama ja alustab laadimist.

8. Esimene puhastuskord

To6d saab teha kolmel viisil:

a) t66 tegemiseks vajuta baasjaama | nuppu.

b) logige sisse oma kontole Rakendus EZVIZ kaudu, lisage seade ja valige
rakenduse seade kodulehel puhastusreziim ning kldpsake ©.

c) t66 tegemiseks vajuta roboti () nuppu.

miseks skannige sellel paberil olevat QR-koodi).
9. Tolmukarbi tithjendamine
juhtpaneel-| vajuta {1 ja robot valjub baasjaamast.
Avage iilemine kaas, tostke tolmukast kdepide ja votke tolmukast vélja.
Lase tolmukast kiiljel olev lukk lahti, ava tolmukasti kaas ja valada priigi valja.
Pane tolmukast tagasi roboti ja kinnita tolmukast kdepide.
Vajuta juhtpaneel- T, siis robot naaseb baasjaama.
A\ Jirge kavandage puhastusmissioon, kui tolmukarp vi filter pole korralikult paigaldatud.
Enne puhastusmissiooni veenduge, et tolmukarp ja filter oleksid robotile korralikult paigaldatud.
10. Puhastage puhastusvee paagi filter
Avage kate, avage filtri klamber ja seejarel votke filter tilespoole vilja, et seda puhastada.
11. Puhastage reoveepaak
Valage &ra reovesi ja kasutage puhastusti
12. Asenda Tolmukott
a. Avage tolmu kogumise kasti tilemine kaas, tostke tolmukott kdepide vélja ja visake see
ara.
b. Pane uus tolmukott paika ja sulgege seejarel lemine kaas.
13. Asenda puhastuslahus
a. Votke musta vee paak vélja.
b. Votke kaitsekile vilja ja pitseerige pudel.
c. paigaldage puhastuslahuse pudel vastavalt baasjaamas olevale joonisele.
d. parast paigaldamise I5petamist asetage veepaak jadtmed tagasi baasjaamasse.

ista, et eemaldada mustus reoveepaagist.

Isa lietoSanas pamaciba

1. Sagatavosana

Centieties nelietot vidé ar kapném (ja tomér tas ir nepiecieSams, uzstadiet
aizsargnozogojumu) un pirms lieto§anas aizvaciet $kérsjus no gridas.

2. Piesledziet baroSanas avotu bazes stacijai

3. Pievienojiet tiru Gdeni

4. Uzstadiet tinSanas Iidzekli

a. Iznemiet aizsargpléve un aizslédzot pudeli.

b. Uzmontgjiet mazgasanas skiduma pudeli saskana ar attélotu uz bazes
stacijas.

5. Vairogu nonemsana

6. Sanu bi un mazgas bi bloka uzstadisana

1zITdziniet sanu birstes ar galu, ka paradits attéla, un nospiediet tas uz leju.
“Klik§kis” noradrs, ka tas ir pareizi uzstaditas; izlidziniet mazgasanas birstes
bloku attieciba pret magnétisko punktu.

7. Robota izvietoSana

Lidzu, novietojiet robotu prieksa Bazes stacijai un tad nospiediet f[{P darbibas
panell. Robots ienaks Bazes stacija un saks ladésanu.

8. Pirma tiriSanas reize

Jums ir 3 darbibas veidi:

a: letvert | pogu bazes stacija, lai stradatu.

b: Pievienojiet savu kontu, izmantojot EZVIZ lietotne, pievienojiet ierici un
izvélieties tisanas rezims ierices majas lapa Aplikacija, un noklikskiniet uz ©.

c. Iewer!(') pogu robota, lai stradatu.

= Latviesu
Regulara apkope
@ Lai uzturétu ierici vislabakaja stavokli, veiciet ierices apkopi un nomainiet rezerves dalas (lai noteiktu
nomainas, apkopes biezumu, noskengjiet Saja dokumenta noradito QR kodu, lai piek|tu detalizétai lietotaja
rokasgramatai). . L.
9. Puteklu tvertnes iztukSoSana
Press on the operation panel, then the Robot exits the Base Station.
Nospiediet ({1l uz darbibas panela, tad robots izk|st no bazes stacijas.
Atveriet augsejo vaku, paceliet putek|u kastes rokturi un iznemiet putek|u kasti.
Atlociet spradzi uz putek|u kastes saniem, atveriet putek|u kastes vaku un izlietiet taja
eso$o atkritumu.
levietojiet putek|u kasti atpakal robota un nostipriniet putek|u kastes rokturi.
Nospiediet (i1 uz darbibas panela, tad robots atgriezas pie bazes stacijas.

Nekada gadijuma nesastadiet tirisanas misiju, ja puteklu kaste vai filtrs nav pareizi uzstadti
Pirms tifisanas misijas parliecinieties, ka putekju kaste un filtrs ir pareizi uzstadits uz robota.
10. Notiriet filtru tira idens tvertné
Atveriet vaku, atspraustiet filtra spradzi, un péc tam iznemiet filtru uz augsu, lai to notiritu.
11. Notiriet notekiidenu tvertni
Izlej notekiidenus un izmanto tifi$anas riky, lai nonemtu netirumus no notekiidenu tvertnes.
12. Nomainiet putekju maisi
a. Atverot putek|u savaks$anas kastes aug$éjais parsegs, paceljiet putek|u maisins$ rokturi,
lai to iznemtu un izmettu.
b. Uzstajiet jaunu putek|u maisin$ un péc tam aizverot aug$éjais parsegs.
13. Aizstat tiriSanas skidumu
a. Iznemiet netira Gdens tvertne.
b. Iznemiet aizsargpléve un aizslédzot pudeli.
c. Izvietot fifi$anas Skiduma pudeli saskana ar attélu uz bazes stacijas.
d. Péc uzstadiSanas pabeig$anas uzlikt atkritumus Gdens tvertne atpaka| uz bazes
staciju.

Sparciosios paleisties vadovas

1. Pasiruo$§imas

Stenkités nenaudoti aplinkoje, kurioje yra laipty (jei reikia, prie§ naudodami
irenkite apsauginj turéklg) ir pabandykite pasalinti ant zemés esancias klidtis.

2. Prijunkite maitinimo saltinj prie bazinés stoties

3. Pridékite Svaraus vandens

4. |diekite valymo tirpala

a. 18imti apsauginé plévelé ir uzdaryti buteliukg.

b. |diegti valymo tirpalo buteliukg pagal bazinéje stotyje pateikta iliustracija.

5. Skydy nuémimas

6. Soniniy Sepeéiy ir sluostés bloko montavimas

Soninius Sepecius sulygiuokite su tasku taip, kaip parodyta paveikslélyje, ir
paspauskite juos Zemyn. Pasigirdus spragteléjimui nurodoma, kad jie sumontuoti
vietoje; sulygiuokite Sluostés bloka su magnetiniu tasku.

7. Roboto padéjimas

Pastatykite robota priesais bazine stotj ir tada paspauskite (i1 operacinéje
plokstéje. Robotas jeis j bazine stotj ir prades krauti.

8. Pirmasis valymas

JUs turite 3 budus veikti:

a: Spauskite |> mygtuka ant bazinés stoties dirbti.

b: prisijungti prie savo paskyros per Programélé ,EZVIZ", pridéti jrenginj
ir pasirinkti valymo rezimas ant jrenginio pagrindiniame puslapyje App, ir
spustelekite © .

c. Spauskite Q) mygtuka ant Roboto dirbti.

— Lietuviy
Iprastiné prieziura
@ Noredami islaikyti geriausia jrenginio bikle, prizidrékite jrenginj ir keiskite atsargines dalis (dél konkretaus

techninés esantj QR koda, kad pasiektuméte issamy
naudotojo vadova)

9. Dulkiy dézés iStustinimas

Paspauskite (1 ant veiksmy skydelio, tada robotas iéeis i§ baziné
Atidarykite virsutine dangtelj, pakelkite dulkés dézés rankeng
Atlaisvinkite sagtele ant dulkés dézés Sono, atidarykite dulkés dézés dangtelj ir iSpilkite
viduje esancius Siuksles.

Pastatykite dulkés déze atgal j Robota ir pritvirtinkite dulkés dézés rankeng.

Paspauskite (1 ant veiksmy skydelio, tada robotas grj§ j bazine stotj.

intervalo Siame

A\ Nereikia planuoti valymo, jei dulkiy dézuté ar filtras néra tinkamai jrengti.

Pries valyma jsitikinkite, kad dulkiy dézuté ir filtras yra tinkamai jrengti robotoje.

10. ISvalykite filtra Svaraus vandens talpykloje

Atidarykite dangtelj, atsegkite filtro dirzelj ir tada istraukite filtrg j virSy, kad jj iSvalytuméte.
11. ISvalykite nuoteky d baka

I1$pilkite nuotekas ir naudokite valymo jrankj, kad pasalintuméte neSvarumus i$ nuoteky
bakelio.

12. Pakeiskite dulkiy maiselj

a. Atidarykite dulkiy surinkimo dézutés virSutinis gaubtas, pakelkite dulkiy maisas
rankenélj, kad jj iStrauktuméte ir iSmestuméte.

b. Jdékite nauja dulkiy mai$as j vieta, o po to uzdarykite virSutinis gaubtas.

13. Pakeiskite valymo tirpala

a. ISimkite panaudoto vandens bakelis.

b. ISimkite apsauginé plévelé ir uzdékite buteliuka.

c. Jdékite valymo tirpalo buteliuka pagal bazinés stoties paveiksla.

d. Baigus jrengti, grazinkite atliekas vandens bakelis j bazine stoties vieta.

Brzi vodi¢ za pocetak rada

1. Priprema

Pokusajte da izbegnete koris¢enje uredaja u okruzenju sa stepenicama (ukoliko
je neophodno, postavite zastitnu ogradu), i pokusajte da uklonite prepreke sa
poda pre upotrebe.

2. Povezite janje sa baznom

3. Dodajte ¢istu vodu

4. Instalirajte sredstvo za ¢iScenje

a. Uklonite zastitnu foliju i zaptiva¢ na boci.

b. Postavite bocu sa rastvorom za ¢i§¢enje prema ilustraciji na baznoj stanici.

5. Uklonite stitove

6. Instalirajte bocne cetke i sklop za brisanje

Poravnajte bocne Cetke sa tatkom kao $to je prikazano na slici i pritisnite ih dole.
Cujete "klik" $to ukazuje da su instalirane na mestu; Poravnajte sklop za brisanje
sa magnetnom tackom.

7. Postavite robota

Postavite robota ispred bazne stanice, a zatim pritisnite ({1 na upravljagkoj ploi.
Robot ¢e uci u baznu stanicu i poceti se puniti.

8. First Cleaning

Imate 3 nacina da upravljate:

a: Pritisnite dugme | na baznoj stanici za rad.

b: Prijavite se na nalog putem aplikacije EZVIZ, dodajte uredaj i izaberite rezim
¢is¢enja na pocetnoj stranici uredaja u aplika Kliknite na © .

c. Pritisnite dugme (') na robotu za rad.

— Srpski
Redovno odrzavanje
@ Da biste odrzali najbolje stanje uredaja, molimo odrzavajte uredaj i zamjenjujte rezervne dijelove (za
odredenu ucestalost ndria)vanja zamjene, molimo skenirajte QR kod na ovom papiru kako biste dobili

detaljan korisnicki priruénik).

9. Ispraznite posudu za prasinu

Pritisnite () na radnoj tabli, a zatim robot izlazi iz bazne stanice.

Otvorite gornji poklopac, podignite rucku kutije za prasinu i izvadite kutiju za prasinu.
Otkopcajte kopcu sa strane kutije za prasinu, otvorite poklopac kutije za prasinu i
izlijte smece unutar nje.

Vratite kutiju za prasinu u robot i pricvrstite rucku kutije za prasinu.

Pritisnite [ na radnoj tabli, a zatim se robot vrac¢a na baznu stanicu.

A\ Nemote zakazivati Giscenje ako kutija za prasinu il filter nisu pravilno instalirani.

Proverite da li su kutija za prasinu i filter pravilno postavijeni na robota pre Giscenja.

10. Ocistite filter u posudi za ¢istu vodu

Otvorite poklopac, otpustite kopcu filtera, a zatim izvucite filter prema gore da biste ga oCistili.
11. Ocistite rezervoar za otpadnu vodu

Ispraznite otpadne vode i koristite Cistac za uklanjanje prljavstine u spremniku za otpadne vode.
12. Zamenite kese za prasinu

a. Otvorite gornji poklopac kutije za sakupljanje prasine, podignite rucku kese za
prasinu da biste je izvadili i bacili.

b. Postavite novu kesu za prasinu na svoje mesto, a zatim zatvorite gornji poklopac.
13. Zamenite sredstvo za enje

a. Izvadite iskori§éeni rezervoar za vodu.

b. Uklonite zastitnu foliju i zaptiva¢ na boci.

c. Postavite bocu sa rastvorom za €is¢enje prema ilustraciji na baznoj stanici.

d. Nakon zavrsetka instalacije, vratite rezervoar za otpadnu vodu na Baznu stanicu.




